<u>508252719 11/29/2023</u>

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8299911

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASS	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT			
		ASSIGNM				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution [)ate
NOROO BEE CHEMICAL CO., LTD.		ſD.			11/28/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	NOROO AUTOMOTIVE COATINGS CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	28, JAN	GANGONGDAN	7-GIL, JANGAN-N	/YEON, C	GYEONGGI-DO	-
City:	HWASE	HWASEONG-SI				
State/Country:	KOREA	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
Postal Code:	18579	18579				
Property Type Patent Number:	-	N 10227501	lumber			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D			lumber			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	415)442-1001				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (e sent to	10227501 415)442-1001 the e-mail addr	ress first; if that is			t
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:)ATA (e sent to provided	10227501 415)442-1001 the e-mail addr	ress first; if that is			t
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (provided) j	415)442-1001 the e-mail addr ; if that is unsuc 1154421724 ere.valles@more	r ess first; if that is ccessful, it will be ganlewis.com	sent via	US Mail.	t
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (e sent to provided, j	10227501 415)442-1001 <i>the e-mail addr</i> ; <i>if that is unsu</i> 1154421724 ere.valles@mor JERE VALLES/M	r ess first; if that is ccessful, it will be ganlewis.com //ORGAN, LEWIS &	<i>sent via</i> BOCKIL	US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (provided, j	10227501 415)442-1001 the e-mail addr ; if that is unsuc 1154421724 ere.valles@more JERE VALLES/N ONE MARKET, §	r ess first; if that is ccessful, it will be ganlewis.com /ORGAN, LEWIS & SPEAR STREET TO	<i>sent via</i> BOCKIL OWER	US Mail.	t
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (provided, j	10227501 415)442-1001 the e-mail addr ; if that is unsuc 1154421724 ere.valles@more JERE VALLES/N ONE MARKET, §	r ess first; if that is ccessful, it will be ganlewis.com //ORGAN, LEWIS &	<i>sent via</i> BOCKIL OWER	US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (e sent to provided; j ((S	10227501 415)442-1001 <i>the e-mail addr</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 1154421724 ere.valles@morg JERE VALLES/M ONE MARKET, §	r ess first; if that is ccessful, it will be ganlewis.com IORGAN, LEWIS & SPEAR STREET T(CO, CALIFORNIA 94	<i>sent via</i> BOCKIL OWER	US Mail.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA (e sent to provided; j ((S	415)442-1001 the e-mail addr ; if that is unsuc 1154421724 ere.valles@more JERE VALLES/M DNE MARKET, S SAN FRANCISC	ress first; if that is ccessful, it will be ganlewis.com AORGAN, LEWIS & SPEAR STREET TO O, CALIFORNIA 94	<i>sent via</i> BOCKIL OWER	US Mail.	nt
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (e sent to provided; j ((S	10227501 415)442-1001 <i>the e-mail addr</i> <i>if that is unsu</i> 1154421724 ere.valles@morg JERE VALLES/N DNE MARKET, S SAN FRANCISC 060943-54	ress first; if that is ccessful, it will be ganlewis.com /ORGAN, LEWIS & SPEAR STREET TO O, CALIFORNIA 94 135-US	<i>sent via</i> BOCKIL OWER	US Mail.	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, **Noroo Bee Chemical Co.**, Ltd. (Assignor), having a place of business at 111, Baekseokgongdan 1-ro, Seobuk-gu, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, 31094, Republic of Korea, is part owner of the right, title and interest, as evidenced by an Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 2016 at Reel 040638, Frame 0283, of U.S. Patent Application No. 15/380,917, filed December 15, 2016, now U.S. Patent No. 10,227,501, issued March 12, 2019, and the invention represented thereby;

WHEREAS, **Noroo Automotive Coatings Co., Ltd.** (Assignee), having a place of business at 28, Jangangongdan 7-gil, Jangan-myeon, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, 18579, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring from Assignor its right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent No. 10,227,501;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby conveys its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United States Patent No. 10,227,501, and the inventions set forth therein:

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Assignor hereby agrees with the said Assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this patent, and render all necessary assistance in said patent of the United States or foreign countries on said invention and in enforcing any rights in action accruing as a result of such patent, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such patent, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned representative hereto is duly authorized and does hereby execute this Assignment.

Noroo Bee Chemical Co., Ltd. (Assignor)

Signature:

<u>Jae Beom Ahm</u> <u>Jae Beom Ahm</u> <u>Head of R&D conter</u>

Title:

Bv:

Date:

NOV. 28, 2023

D81/ 142407513.1